

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 21-0184, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to Personal Services Contract PESO4162 between the County of Nevada and Meyers Nave, Riback, Silver & Wilson for the provision of legal services, increasing the maximum contract price by \$100,000 to a total of \$150,000, extending the term of the contract to June 30, 2022, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2020/21 General Liability budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)